A STUDY ON CUSTOMER PERCEPTION TOWARDS
PURI WARISAN LOCAL HOUSING PROGRAM BY
SABAH HOUSING AND TOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JENUFER CHRISTOPHER

rnhf.qr~»7
T R Y
LUt SS200

TEONE o Ring 'vr'* L=l R
e J.. o 4
fﬂnkn" -—--.Lh o g-i\dh\-l- ‘t” b J":-.J.a M\au-« - - ‘.l¢¥

FUNRIY LA DA ETIRD
\-iu x:{j JJ:J"J-“-!‘--Q e-!!\-:o
TV 0 RUSINEQQ LEENASTHCRT
\-lho‘- \ua :\-;# t-pt‘lv hk »U"-q... L \-;
) Fapn T 2 g mi PRI AL EPATYE
o - g 4 g Al
\4 "\ h—n‘t:) o .-..c-'i-'-{\g._.u'\:. :‘l’r-\d-t

i oy o q!P'\.
n" %/

NS \. ~_..,...¢-_a- ._\-uu



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, | would like to praise and thank God for giving me the healthiness
and patience to complete this project paper.

A very special word of appreciation goes to my advisor Puan Hasnawati Guliling for her
continuous suggestions, advises, critiques and invaluable support in presenting this
project paper in a complete manner.

To my second examiner Encik Haji Wahi, | also want to thank him for the assistance and
suggestions in making this project paper complete. Not forgetting, thank you to Mr
Shamlie Salisi, my course Coordinator of Bachelor Business Administration (BBA
Marketing) for his commitment to us and for me especially in giving me his advice and
courage me to be patient and strong in completing my practical and research. Beside
that, he also gives me and my friends’ full information about this subject and gives his
support for us to complete our study.

To my supervisor En Baddri Hjf Ahmad and all staffs in SHTDA especially the Property
Section, thank you for the cooperation, ideas and information’s that given to me.

Last but not least, it is also been a pleasure for me to thank to all those people who
directly helped me to complete my research study. | really appreciate for all the support
given to me. For me, without their guidance, advice and support, | will not be able to

complete my research.

God Bless.

iii



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the customers’ perception towards the
Local Housing program in Puri Warisan by Sabah Housing and Town Development
Authority. It's mainly objective is to evaluate the overall level of quality, safety,
comfortnessand facility that offered to the residents. Thus, in order to achieve and
establish the objective, the information was gathered and was conducted among the
residents in Puri Warisan areas in Kalasanan Inanam. A total of 128 respondents were
obtained from the distributed questionnaires where the main tool in the data collection. A
cluster sampling was used for the study and SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social

Science) was used to analyze the result gathered from the findings.

From the findings and data analysis, it's found that overall perception of the housing
offered by Sabah Housing and Town Development Authority (SHTDA) was good.
Several problems that faced by the residents have been identified and several
recommendation have been recommended by the residents in order to improve the

housing program offered by SHTDA.

viii



DECLARATION OF WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

Overview

1.1 company profile

1.2  Background of Study
1.3  Scope of Study

1.4  Problem Statement

1.5 Objectives of Study

16  Research Questions
1.7  Theoretical Framework
1.8  Limitations of Study

1.9  Significance of the Study
1.10 Definition of Terms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

Vi

Vil

E -

~N O O

1

12



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEWS

2.1 Perception
2.2  Ergonomic and Architectural Designs: Development to Improve
Residential Low-Cost Housing in Malaysia

2.3  Low Medium Cost Housing in Malaysia: Issues and Challenges

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Overview
31 Primary Data
3.1.1 Questionnaires
3.1.2 Personal Interview
3.2 Secondary Data
3.2.1 Internal Data
3.2.2 External Data
3.3  Sampling Procedure
3.3.1 Target Population
3.3.2 Sampling Frame
3.3.3 Sampling Technique
3.3.4 Sampling Size
3.3.5 Data Analysis procedure

3.3.6 Questionnaires Design

13

13

14

15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17

18



