A STUDY ON CUSTOMER PERCEPTION TOWARDS PURI WARISAN LOCAL HOUSING PROGRAM BY SABAH HOUSING AND TOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

JENNIFER CHRISTOPHER 2004332667

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEXNOLOGI MARA

NOVEMBER 2006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to praise and thank God for giving me the healthiness and patience to complete this project paper.

A very special word of appreciation goes to my advisor Puan Hasnawati Guliling for her continuous suggestions, advises, critiques and invaluable support in presenting this project paper in a complete manner.

To my second examiner Encik Haji Wahi, I also want to thank him for the assistance and suggestions in making this project paper complete. Not forgetting, thank you to Mr Shamlie Salisi, my course Coordinator of Bachelor Business Administration (BBA Marketing) for his commitment to us and for me especially in giving me his advice and courage me to be patient and strong in completing my practical and research. Beside that, he also gives me and my friends' full information about this subject and gives his support for us to complete our study.

To my supervisor En Baddri Hj Ahmad and all staffs in SHTDA especially the Property Section, thank you for the cooperation, ideas and information's that given to me.

Last but not least, it is also been a pleasure for me to thank to all those people who directly helped me to complete my research study. I really appreciate for all the support given to me. For me, without their guidance, advice and support, I will not be able to complete my research.

God Bless.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the customers' perception towards the Local Housing program in Puri Warisan by Sabah Housing and Town Development Authority. It's mainly objective is to evaluate the overall level of quality, safety, comfortnessand facility that offered to the residents. Thus, in order to achieve and establish the objective, the information was gathered and was conducted among the residents in Puri Warisan areas in Kalasanan Inanam. A total of 128 respondents were obtained from the distributed questionnaires where the main tool in the data collection. A cluster sampling was used for the study and SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social Science) was used to analyze the result gathered from the findings.

From the findings and data analysis, it's found that overall perception of the housing offered by Sabah Housing and Town Development Authority (SHTDA) was good. Several problems that faced by the residents have been identified and several recommendation have been recommended by the residents in order to improve the housing program offered by SHTDA.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK		1
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		II
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		Ш
LIST OF TABLES		IV
LIST OF FIGURES		VI
ABSTRACT		VIII
Number 1		
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
Oven	view	1
1.1	company profile	2
1.2	Background of Study	3
1.3	Scope of Study	4
1.4	Problem Statement	5
1.5	Objectives of Study	6
1.6	Research Questions	7
1.7	Theoretical Framework	8
1.8	Limitations of Study	9
1.9	Significance of the Study	11
1.10	Definition of Terms	12

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEWS

2.1	Perception	13
2.2	Ergonomic and Architectural Designs: Development to Improve	13
	Residential Low-Cost Housing in Malaysia	
2.3	Low Medium Cost Housing in Malaysia: Issues and Challenges	14
	4 3.2 Place Vs Destan of the House	
CHAI	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
Over	rview	15
3.1	Primary Data	15
	3.1.1 Questionnaires	15
	3.1.2 Personal Interview	15
3.2	Secondary Data	16
	3.2.1 Internal Data	16
	3.2.2 External Data	16
3.3	Sampling Procedure	16
	3.3.1 Target Population	16
	3.3.2 Sampling Frame	16
	3.3.3 Sampling Technique	17
	3.3.4 Sampling Size	17
	3.3.5 Data Analysis procedure	17
	3.3.6 Questionnaires Design	18